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404.371.2155 (o) Clark Harrison Building
404.371.4 . P
DeKalb County 356 (f) 330 W. Ponce de Leon Ave

GEGRGIA DeKalbCountyGa.gov Decatur, GA 30030

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY

SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT APPLICATION

Amendments will not be accepted after 5 working days after the filing deadline.

Date Received: 4"28 - 2020 Application No:

APPLICANT NAME: HA® oo L. MGioTdin

Daytime Phone: 404- 453-4201 E-Mail: \_—\ero lc{lﬂ!c-f 10'“’"4 <® ?mtl.gp\
Mailing Address:wg\\/aop Eo. !'\‘I’L-AH‘I'O,, &A. 86349

Owner Name: d £ \\/'PKOI’ERTIES él.“gu’{ LLC.

(If more than one owner, attach contact information for each owner)

Daytime Phone: 170~ 480- ¢6Zé E-Mail:
Mailing Address: 3414" MDKGLAM P A‘Uﬁ, éDNLﬁ r_, éﬂ 30288

SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION: 3448 Moreiamps Ave

Conee r, éﬁ 30282 DeKalb County, GA,

Parcel ID: |5 O5 64 &3 Acreage or Square Feet: 2.24 A Commission Districts

Existing Zoning: M Proposed Special Land Use {SLUP) TRUCK Rﬁl’hlp Mok

I hereby authorize the staff of the Planning and Sustainable Department to inspect the property that is the
subject of this application.

&
Owner; Agent: XK Signature oprpIicantWM\

Printed Name of Applicant: R \\\“"“H,,’
HAgore L. MeGloy mgs,;s,e}.;‘.m %,
SO "7\\@'4
Notary Signature and Seal: 5§ ' '%q% AT
SR8/ BTs

P:\Current_Planning\Form: “!IUP).dncx July 10, 2018
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404.371.2155 (o) Clark Harrison Building

404.371.4556 (f) 330 W, Ponce de Leon Ave

DeIG{zz.IlJ*C‘?'u:lty DeKalbCountyGagov | Decatur, GA 30030

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY

AUTHORIZATION

The property owner should complete this form or a similar signed and notarized form if the individual
who will file the application with the County is not the property owner.

Date: ﬁ‘ 28 -2p20

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

(1, (WE) éé \/ ProeceTies, Group LLL

Name of owners(s) (If more than one owner, attach a separate sheet)

Being {owner} (owners) of the subject property described below or attached hereby delegate authority
to

HaroLp L. MéALoTHId

Name of Agent or Representative

. ) i it 1,
to file an application on (my), (c:{{(:%b%ﬂgsu,'{’

otary Public “~ Owner

Notary Public Owner
Notary Public | Owner
Notary Public Owner
Notary Public Owner

P:\Current_Planning\Forms\Application Forms 2018\SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT {SLUP).docx July 10, 2018



STATE LICENSING BOARD FOR RESIDENTIAL AND GENERAL CONTRACTORS
237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, GA 31217

478-207-2440

www.50s.8a.gov/plb

Authorized Permit Agent Form (ONE FORM PER PERMIT)
This form may be used by a qualifying agent to designate an individual to obtain a permit on his/her behalf for a project
for the qualifying company. The contractor should submit an original Authorized Permit Agent Form for each project for
which he/she has designated an individual to pull permits. This desighated individual shall further be identified as the
authorized permit agent. This notarized form with an ORIGINAL SIGNATURE {no copies or faxes accepted), a copy of the
contractor’s license, a copy of the contractor’s company license, and a copy of the driver’s license of the authorized
permit agent is to be given to the permit office in the city or county in which the project is located. DO NOT SEND A
COPY OF THIS FORM TO THE BOARD OFFICE UNLESS REQUESTED.

License verification by permitting office should be completed by visiting http://verify.sos.ga.gov/verification

Name of Qualifying Agent: Q}v\—a L Sm"‘l’{q

Contractor License #

(Attach a copy of license.) N I fal

Name of Licensed Company: Nl A

Company License #
{Attach a copy of license.) ' I\\J\A

Name of Authorized Permit Agent: _ o
(Attach a copy of driver’s license.) L\ﬂ ML£ MC, G“ LQ-““\ ()

PROJECT {an original form is required for each project):

e SKS Tewck § Teniten, Tnc
e G v Prgfecties Groop Lie.
Street Address: 24 N\amL;‘:,_J Pe ‘
Apartment or Suite # No
City, State, Zip: C@,\qb_\ ' GA e Z?)({)_}

-\

| hereby designate the above listed Authorized Permit Agent to apply for and obtain the permit(s} for the project listed
above. The undersigned, being licensed as a qualifying agent, do hereby affirm and swear, under oath, that all

information on this form and on accompanying documents are;w@ﬁ.

Original Signature of Qualifying Agent (no copies or faxes accepted)

State of G2 ;%9'3 _ countyof Qe lo NOTARY SEAL
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME ON THIS THE

P} vm@‘_gﬁ,&ﬁcj 20 20
miésion Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC My Com

Revised 03-16 (all older forms are void)
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Impact Analysis

Answers

Site is 2.24 Acres and is adequate for the proposed use, site was previous used as a Truck
& Trailer Repair facility until 2013 when the owner passed away.

All adjacent are Industrial use and are zoned M.

The site has existing Sanitary Sewer and existing County water.

The site is served by a Major Thoroughfare, and will not have any impact, on the existing
traffic and will not create any congestion.

There will be no impact on existing land use.

Existing ingress and egress will not be impacted and there will have any impact on
pedestrian, automotive, or fire emergencies,

There will be no smoke, dust, or noise, or odor created by the use of this facility.

There will be no impact orb any adjoining properties.

There will be no impact.

The proposed use is in accordance with all adjacent properties.

The proposed is consistent with the policies of the comprehensive plan.

The proposed use will not have any required buffers.

. There is adequate refuse and service area.

The length of time should not be limited.

The size of the existing building is in appropriate in relation to all existing buildings on
adjacent properties.

The proposed plan will not have any historic buildings, sites, districts or archaeological
Tesources.

The existing building satisfies all requirement contained within the
supplementalRegulations for such Special Land Use Permits.

There will be no negative impact on any adjoining lots or buildings.

The existing building and proposed use is consistent with the needs of the community as a
whole, and is not in conflict, with the overall objectives of the comprehensive plan.



CONLEY
AREA
BusiNgss

ASSOCIATION, we.
P.O. BOY 505 "Proudly Setving The Conley Business Communify™

COMLEY, GA 30288

April 20, 2020

TO: Dekalb County GIS:

RE: SKS Truck & Traller Repair, inc,
Dekalb County Business Registration Application and Slte Plan

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that the Board of Directors of the Conley Area Business Assoclation
(CABA) unanimously support both the Business Application and the Site Plan for SKS
Truck & Traller Repalr, Inc. at 3488 Moreland Avenue, Conley, GA. 30288,

As information, the applicant, Mrs. Paula L.. Smith, is the wife of one of the Charter
Members of CABA, Mr. J. Wayne Smith. Mr. Smith is now President of CABA. He has
been instrumental in workihg with the County for many years Including the new guidelines
for the Overlay District, Therefore, he Is very familiar with the guidelines and requirements

of the County,

We thank you in advance for your consideration and approval of both the Business
Application and the Site Plan for SKS Truck & Traller Repair, Inc.! If we may be of any
further aasistance to you in this matter, please fesl free to contact me at 404-857-4074.

Sincerely,

Rob Roark, Vice Chalrman
Board of Directors
Conley Area Business Association (CABA)

404-867-4974

robroark@allsouthwarehouse.com
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April 20, 2020

To: Dekalb County GIS

RE: SKS Truck & Trailer Repair, Inc.
Dekalb County Business Registration Application and Site Plan

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that the Metro Sauth Community Improvement District (MSCID) Board of Directors
unanimousty support both the Business Application and the Site Plan for SKS Truck & Trailer Repair, Inc. at

3468 Moreland Avenue, Conley, GA, 30288,

As information, the applicant, Mrs. Paula L. Smith, is the wife of one of the Charter Members of the MSCID,
Mr. I. Wayne Smith. Mr. Smith is now Vice Chairman of MSCID. He has been instrumental in working with the
County for many year~ and he is very familiar with the guidelines and requirements of the County.

Woe thank you in advance for your consideration and approval of bath the Business Application and the Site
Plan for SKS Truck & Trailer Repair, inc.! if we may be of any further assistance to you in this matter, please
feel free to contact me at 678-283-2045.

Sincerely,

19/

loel L Gross, Chairman

Board of Directors

Metro South Community Imprevement District (MSCID)
£78-283-2045

igross@stickybusiness.net




Together Building Bridges in the Community

CEDAR GROVE NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION
P. 0. Box 209, Ellenwood, GA, 30294

April 27, 2020

To: Dekalb County GIS

RE: SKS Truck & Trailer Repair, Inc.
Dekalb County Business Registration Application and Site Plan

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that the Cedar Grove Neighborhood Association (CGNA) unanimously support both the
Business Application and the Site Plan for SKS Truck & Trailer Repair, Inc. at 3468 Moreland Avenue, Conley,

GA, 30288.

As information, the applicant, Mrs. Paula L. Smith, is the wife of one of the Charter Members of both CABA
and the MSCID, Mr. J. Wayne Smith. Mr. Smith is now President of the Conley Area Business Association
(CABA)} and Vice Chairman of the Metro South Community Improvement District (MSCID}. He has been
instrumental in working with the CGNA and the County for many years and he is very familiar with the

guidelines and requirements of the County.

We thank you in advance for your consideration and approval of both the Business Application and the Site
Plan for SKS Truck & Trailer Repair, Inc.! If we may be of any further assistance to you in this matter, please

feel free to contact me at 404-660-9726.

Sincerely,

—Pat
Pat Culp

President
Cedar Grove Neighborhood Association {CGNA)

404-660-9726
ppculp@att.net



South Atlanta Truck Repair LLC
dba Southern Truck Parts, Inc
3502 Moreland Avenue
Conley, GA 30288
404-363-3322

April 27, 2020

TO: Dekalb County GIS:

RE: SKS Truck & Trailer Repair, Inc.
Dekalb County Business Registration Application and §ite Plan

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that the South Atlanta Truck Repair LLC dba Southem Truck Parts
unanimously support both the Business Application and the Site Plan for SKS Truck &
Trailer Repair, Inc. at 3468 Moreland Avenue, Conley, GA. 30288.

As information, the applicant, Mrs. Paula L. Smith and her husband J. Wayne Smith have
been our business neighbors for over 25 years. We have worked together for all these
years and while we are in a similar type business, we will continue to work together with
them in the future. We highly recommend and support their application.

We thank you in advance for your consideration and approval of both the Business
Application and the Site Plan for SKS Truck & Trailer Repalr, Inc.! If we may be of any
further assistance to you in this matter, please feel free to contact me at 404-363-3322.

Sincerely,

Kenny Acree

Member

404-363-3322
southerntp@comcast.net
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EXHIBIT "A"™

TRACT I

i1 that trac o, pascal of. land. lying end boetng in Land tot|1s of
the 15th DidEEioe’ Of DeXaldb County, Gaorgls, and bolay morse
particulariy desoribed as follows:

TO FIND THR TMUT POINT OF BEGIMNING, begin at an 1ron pin lo
thi Bortheasterly sight-of-way )ine .of.Morsland Avenue (40-£
r.lght-o!-nﬁ 104’ foet southeanterly, measured slong the
northeant alde of Moreland Avenus ffom ita intersection with

‘ceconds vest 98.9 feet to an iron pin locates on “the mortr 1
Said LWMd Lot 14 thedca north 68 degrees 26 ninutes sast &l
noxth line of nid‘ Land Lot 15, 50.¢ feet to & hole meds in

and THE PRUE POIN? OF BEGIMNING; thence north 53 degrees 36 n
east aleng the north line of mald Land Lot 15, 379.1 fewt to n
Pin located on the veptarly right-of-wey- line of Southsen Ral

thetoe southiiasberly Slong ‘sald right-af<vay ling fat & digta
75 feot westerly and Paraliel to the center line of the origi
track) 334.84 feet to an irem pin; thence south 89 degrees 46
minpten, west 205 feet'to a neil and &ap; ‘thence north 00 dege
ainutes 10 eeconds peglk 100.2 fesk to an-iron pin; thenca sou
degtess 49 alnuter west along the morth iine of property now
foEmerly cwned by Boutherrn Bress Worke; Ino,, 2% faet to an §
Piny thance north 93-degrees ‘09 minutes 40 segonde west 69,7
an iron ping thencs.scuth 9% degrees 19 sliizter wast 92.8 fos
iren piny thance north 00 deyrees 17 Rinutes 20 seconde east 150

feat to & hole in vongrete and the TRUE POINT OF BRGINNING, '
tragt containing 2,28 acres, sccording to plat of survey by ka
Engineers & Surveyors Ine., dated Pebruacy 20, 1976, last reviked
August 17, 197¢.

ITRACY 1Y ;
TOGETHER with a nop=exelysive Permaneht diiveway easement snd
right-of =way. ("Brivevey Esssmentt) fo} valiiculer and pedestris
ingeess and sgtess to and from the Horthewsterly side of Hordlgnd
Avanbe to and from the property described.as Iract 1 hareinsbote and
for-the PurpRe§ of sonstructing, maintatning, end rapairing -¢h
Drivevay Rsgement which' Dilvaway Epsesont shall be for the hendfic
of. rantes, thedg rurctive heir¥, succeseors, assigne, agant P
enployees, vigitors, licensees, raptasentativey of their raspedtive
estaten, and'sd otﬂq- individuals or entities vonducting busirkees
withor ‘BeuYing with Srantev on the property dascribed aw Traot] I
beceinabove, ‘And which DElveway Easawent shall be OVer, ACLORW,
}:ll:rouga and under the preperty hereinafter described as this Teeet
? .

All thet tract o parcel of land lying and bu:g in Land Lot 18]og
the 15th Distriet of DeXalb Couaty, Geocrgia, a beiny more
pactloularly desoribed sa followsy

BEGINNING. ab w-point. on-the northeasterly side of Horeland Avan
123 feat scutheasterly from. the intecsecslion of the northeasterly
fide o Moreland Avenue with the north iine.of zaid Lend Las 13
ruaning thence porti 8% degeeen’ 84 minoces eawt 167 feut to n
thence narth 84 dcgun 34 minutes 20 becorids esst 225.7 feet
point on the west lina of. praperty hersinabove described; thenc
south 04 degress 17 minutes 20 seconds wese &long the west Jine bt
satd~hureinibave deadeibed Froparty 25 feet Lo a pointy; thenoe
84 depeven B2 wimvies {0 gdconds west 223.8 faat to a point; th
pouth A% degrees.34 minubos west 72 fagt to 4 polnt; thenoe gouth 7
daguza 1} min . 29 secands weat B0 feed to a polnt en the
horthéhatnriy = q.tpf,,)}n:olmd.zhvmu-. which point in located Ml.'th
"25 degeded 09 ‘Winutas' 30 seconds west 43 feat from the northwestl

PAGE 1 of 2



DEED BOOK ZXEBZ0 f3 797

cornat of property hiow of formerly pf Southern Brass Works, IncC.:
thenos north 2% degraes 09 minutes B0 Beconds vest lldﬂi ths
noctheasterly side of Morsland Avenlie BU.faeet to the point of
beginning; said property being showh and -delineated as *Drive
Rasemant® on plat of esurvey far Jaees Polton Pearson prepazed by
Delta Engineers L BurveyoIs, Inc., Hated Februarty 20, 1976, last
revised August 17, 1976, (I

TRACT 11T

TOGETEER with an exclusive, parrandnt easement for the purpose of
eracting, ‘vonstructing, maintaining, repairing, 'supplying utilities
to, and performing all other acts necedsary for meintaining a sign,
wvhich sasapent shall be over, &orods, through and under the Property
hezeinsftosr described as thia Tracd 1XI:

A1l that tract or parcel of land lqinq and 1:3_1n Lang Lot 1% of
the 15th District of DeFslb County! Georgis, and beind more
particularly described as followe) ' '

PEGINMING at & point on the notthegsterly side of Norelard Avenue
192 feet southepstercly from the intdérsection of the northeasterly
side of Moreland Avenus with the netth line of safd Lend Lot 13)
‘running thence south 28 do!rool-os minutas 30 ssconds esdt.along the
northeasterly side of Morsland Avegua §.feet to 2 point; thance
north &4 degress 30 minutes 30 secénds smet 15 fest to s point;
thepcd north 25 degrees 09 minutes|30 meconds west 8 -feet to a
point) Ehenpe south §4 degrees %0 pinutes 30 seconds wast 13 feat to
a point on the noctheasterly side Nereland Avenue and the point
of bedinning, susid point of baginning alse being north 25 dagrees 09
pinutes 30 sebonds weat 36 feek Lxpm the noctbwent corner of .
property novw of formerly of fouthe ﬁ,:"" Works, Ins.}] ssid
p:otcaeg being ‘more partioulirly's on plat ef survey by Dalta
'"Z,“"" & Burvyeyors; Inc., for o8 Felton Pearson; dated .
Yebruary 10, 1976, last fevised st 17, 1976; and being shown and
delineatsd thereon as "Sign Krs 1 3P .

t .
H

TRACT IV :

All that tract of parcel of 1.6& ing and bn!ﬁﬁ in ﬁan& Lot 15 of
the 15th Distriot of Dekald Countyf, Georgias snd being more
partioularly desccibad as follows

aterly side of Moreland Avenus

BEGINNING at & point on the north
tereection of the noxtheasterly

179 fest southeasterly from the
#8i8a of Moreland Avenus with the north line of said Land Lot 1%;
running thence north 70 degrees, 31 mlnvtes, 20 seconds east £0.0
fest to a point) thence north 85 Jagrees, 5{ minutes east 7.0 feet
to & point: thance north 84 degreds, 32 minutes,; 40 weconds sast
223,86 feat to & sointr thenoa south 00 degrees, 17 minutes, 30
segonda west 38,0 feet to & pointi thence nocth 88 degreas, 1%
pinutes esst 82.6 feet to a intj] thence ‘south 03 degreas, 09
mingtes, 40 seconda emst 69.7 feef to a point; thenoce south 8%
dcg:--n. 4% minates went 433.4 faedt to a golnt oh the northeasterly
side of Morsland Avenue; thence ngrth 25 degrees, 09 minutes, 30
saponda wvest alony the northeaste 1{ side ¢f Moreilmnd Avenue, 49.0
faet to the point of beginning; s3id property being shown on plat of
survey for James Felton Pearson prepsted h{ Delte Engineers &
Surveyors, Ino., dated Fabtuary 29, 1976, last revised August 17,

PAGE 2 of 2
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Debra DePerry
Clerk of Superior Couri
DeKalb Countys Georsig

EXHIBIT ."B"

Uaregorded leases betweon Southern Rajlwsy Company and Qeocge
¥, Thurnan and Jwanne C, Thurman, dated July 28, 19785
Septenbar 14, 1974. assigned to Jamas Felton Pearaod &n
Zuxther assigned to Pembarton Leasing Company, Ing,

Essemant in favor of Bouthern Brass Works, Ina,, rexexvsd in
wacrenty Jdeed Lrom Southern Brass Worke, Inc., to George F.

Thurmen snd Jeanns Coffay Thurman, dated Beptember 1%, 1NE7,
rteo:g:d in Deed Book 2238, page 1%, DeKaldb County, Georhia

|4 4-1-14 .

Easenent fron Hiss Bertha Cowan to Bouthern Bell Teisphope and
Telsgraph coupanI; deted January 27, 1949, recorded in Dped
Book 863, page 519, aforesald records,

Easements in Favor of Georgia Power Company, as followsi

{a) Crom George -F. Thurmen dated April 20, 1971, tecordid in
Deed Book 2644, psge 173

{b} from Parry Cowan, dated June 18, 1546, cacorded in Heed
pock 658, page 30T

{g) from Migs Bertha Cowan, datad Ootobar 23, 1952, recorded
in Deed Book 953, page 220f ¢

(8) £rom Southern Brass Works, Inc., dated July I, 1959
recordsd in Desd Book Lidl, page 2§;

{e) frem Southern- Brass Works, Inoy, dated October 1s, 1963,
cm¢orded in Deed Book 1828, page 751; and

(£} frxom Jeanne C, Thurxen and George Y, Thurmsan, dated August
28, 1:70, recorded in Deed Book 2580, page 745, aforasald
recocda.
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- NOT REQUIRE ANY FURTHER APPROVAL REFERENCES; ) . LNE_TABLE )
T BT Does ot oL o URIHER 4 FLAT FOR HF. LEATHERS, JR BY McOLESKEY LANG SURVEYING DTD 81496 LINE T TENGTH BEARING |
NO NEW UTILITY INPROVEMENTS REQUIRED PLAT FOR BHi. HERNDON BY SOUTHERN SURVEYORS DTD 4—16—07 Lt 53,95 N22’12.25"w
r;gpggsghf%mgmszm OR SEPTIC TANK PLAT FOR G & W PROPERTIES GROUP, tLC gy SOUTHERN SURVEYORS DTD 12-22—2008 IL-§ 1;‘»;.14% nggqggguw
: : T FOR JAMES FELTON PEARSON BY DELTA £l ERS-& SURVEYORS INC DD 2—20--76 105, 2;
— PLAT FO .M . ,N ‘ : 'ENGIhliE — 2 RO Sidlicl [T 121430 T sagorise ‘
' ' T LS | 22181 | sapsyasf ) &
L6 | 156.28 | Nsgs516°F - NCiyped
N/E N L7 | 29506 | NBB5536F )
LEATHER, HF. R, NF L8 | 3501 NO3:29'24"¢
DB 10884 PG 214 Ay ”L'ESP?RT'ES G & W PROPERTIES Lo 1 2228 T “semazigy || BURTON &
| e o 5 o mrstiow:  [E el mmen )| ASSOCIATES
Fad ZONED . M ZONED M : : 3 —ILLC
. tBo
NAILAIN ’ i’ - | |1740 Hudson Bridge Rd
CONC . Suite 1226 :
' . for = CHAN LUNK FENCE ®- 1> _APPARENT_| | Stockbridge, Ga. 3oz8t
N/F \ SJ 37307 379.10 1"03P g Tel (404) B67-8332
GREGORY SCOTT bl W NS 1 | | bdaine@bellsouth.net
PEARSON i . AMAR ARMAND =
DB 7886 PG 364 B | B 8321 PG 755  L=238.82 = PR
‘ZONED M B § DB 832 R=830.13 SURVEY
_ - ) eyl ZOMED M C=238.00 - = IRVEY GF
P — == Ilii'gr?f’"“""[' g "QS%?M B=S11'68'62"W & 3455 MORELAND AVE
“““““““““ NON-EXCLUSIVE PERMANE : ' { PARCEL ID ¢ .
_.,ER_“S!’&LE_A.S.EL"E“I—-T_Q——.,—- ————— !'ATE BAEE Mpeslank Jve. Y | 15 015 04 b3
1/B"RBF ‘ el o I —
1/2°REF™ 9/ - el
186°57'20"W | G & W PROPERTIES
NoO2714™W_ 3'10»?2- : i N GROUP LLC
¥ MoN = 68,53 METAL ;-s._’ 6 A .
; . - i) " BUILDING
N 12REE [ /2 REF u B B
! G & W PROPERTES ' ‘ 1 © DSTRCTE) - g
- — WA Ty P 28 NOZ4329°E B $20 2‘;’\& o :
THIS PLAT IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE ZONED M 100.20 : 35.57" CONTRS)  DERALE
LAND PLATIED AND HAS BEEN PREPARED IN CONFORMITY ‘ . 0eE /conétT F o
WITH THE MINIMUM STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF LAW. - : . . _ CONE7) ] ’ REVSIONS
SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND RESTRIGTIONS OF RECORD SIS ZIW 0500 e .
BOTH WRITTEN AND UNWRITTEN. N/ TOTAL AREA .
ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON, SOUTHERN TRUCK 97,869 SF g
THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE AND IS PARTS, INC 62 294 AC :
FOUND TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN ONE FOOT IN 527,160 FEET g'g,\,gna Fe ' DATE 6-11-13
IHE FIELD DATA ON WHICH THIS PLAT WAS ACQUIRED ' o G M ol | L ey
WTH AN OPEN END TRAVERSE CLOSURE PREGISION . LA |
NOT APPLICABLE | SeALE 1"=100"
FIELD MEASUREMENTS OBTAINED USING TOPCON-GTS GRAPHIC HOALE ( IN FEBT ) S DEKALB
' »
FIELD WORK COMPLETED  5..ga-13 - 1 inch = 100 f¢. CHECHED B






